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DWSRF BASE AND BIL SUPPLEMENTAL COMPREHENSIVE / FUNDABLE PRIORITY LIST OF PROJECTS FOR SFY 2025 
On SFY 2025 
Fundable List  

Priority 
Ranking 

Project 
Number Applicant Project Name / Description      

Service 
Population 17 

Estimated 
Start Date 

Estimated 
Loan ($) 

Additional 
Subsidy ($) 18 

Yes 1 HDWS-PF25-EQ Hawaii Department of Water Supply Hawaii DWS Pro-Fi SFY 2025 Equivalency17F19 200,629 6/30/2024 5,000,000 1,000,000 
No 2 P-DW248-0001 Kawela Plantation Homeowners Association Repair Well Pumps 553 6/1/2024 400,000 0 
No 3 P-DW328-0002 Kipapa Acres C.P.R. Kipapa System Consolidation 43 9/1/2024 275,000 275,000 
Yes 4 HDWS-PF25 Hawaii Department of Water Supply Hawaii DWS Pro-Fi SFY 202519 200,629 7/1/2024 4,000,000 0 
Yes 5 P-DW156-0006 Hawaiian Shores Association Water System Improvements 1,360 8/15/2024 1,862,751 1,676,475 
No 6 DW214-0024 Maui Department of Water Supply Lahaina WTP Resilience and Hardening Projects  30,209 6/1/2024 2,400,000 0 
No 7 P-DW303-0002 Kunia Village Title Holding Corp. Emergency Generator 650 6/30/2025 75,000 0 
Yes 8 P-DW309-0001 Waialua Water Association Transmission-Distribution Main Replacement 500 10/1/2024 1,750,000 1,750,000 
No 9 P-DW309-0002 Waialua Water Association Water System Improvements 500 TBD 3,908,000 0 
No 10 DW130-0009 Hawaii Department of Water Supply Waikoloa Reservoir No. 1 Earthquake Damage Repairs 10,095 6/30/2023 7,500,000 0 
Yes 11 P-DW167-0002 Pepeekeo Water Association, Inc. North Easement Waterline Replacement Phase 2 60 3/15/2024 1,000,000 750,000 
No 12 DW331-0084 Honolulu Board of Water Supply Aliipoe Drive and Paihi Street Area Water System Improvements  635,070 7/15/2025 13,000,000 0 
No 

13 DW335-0016 Honolulu Board of Water Supply 
Waiapo Place, Waihua Place, and Waimomona Place Water System 
Improvements  

229,448 
7/15/2025 5,000,000 

0 

Yes 14 P-DW168-0004 Keopu Water Association Keopu Water System Improvements 250 6/30/2024 1,000,000 1,000,000 
Yes 15 DW160-0002 Hawaii Department of Water Supply Lalamilo 10MG Reservoir 2,082 4/30/2024 10,500,000 1,400,000 
Yes 16 KDOW-PF25 Kauaʻi Department of Water Supply Kauaʻi DOW Pro-Fi SFY 202519 73,298 7/1/2024  5,000,000 1,000,000 
Yes 17 DW331-0081 Honolulu Board of Water Supply Kahilinai Place and Aiea Heights Drive Area Water System Improvements  635,070 6/30/2024  6,325,565 0 
Yes 18 HBWS-PF25 Honolulu Board of Water Supply Honolulu BWS Pro-Fi SFY 202519 1,016,508 7/1/2024  1,000,000 0 
No 19 DW335-0015 Honolulu Board of Water Supply Mailiili Road 20-Inch Main, Paakea Road to Lualualei Homestead Road 229,448 9/15/2025  7,500,000 0 
Yes 20 DW415-0006 Kauaʻi Department of Water Supply Construct Haena 0.2 MG Storage Tank 833 1/1/2025  7,000,000 559,320 
Yes 21 P-DW254-0001 Maunaolu Plantation Maunaolu -Smith Well Repair and SCADA Upgrades 100 9/1/2023  264,175 198,123 
Yes 22 HBWS-0004 Honolulu Board of Water Supply Honolulu BWS Water Systems Improvement Design 1 1,016,508 7/1/2024  3,650,000 1,000,000 
No 23 DW331-0082 Honolulu Board of Water Supply Manana Wells Control Valve Installation 635,070 9/1/2025  2,000,000 0 
No 24 DW331-0083 Honolulu Board of Water Supply Kaahumanu Wells Control Valve Renovation 635,070 9/1/2025  2,000,000 0 
No 25 P-DW251-0002 Launiupoko Water Company Inc Storage Tank #3  606 9/1/2024  1,500,000 0 
Yes 26 HDWS-0003 Hawaii Department of Water Supply North Kona Mid-Level Exploratory Well and Large Meter Replacement 31,490 6/30/2024  540,000 0 
No 27 P-DW150-0004 Napuu Water Inc Two (2) Storage Tank Replacements @ 0.1MG each  468 12/1/2024  1,800,000 0 
Yes 28 DW407-0003 Kauaʻi Department of Water Supply Construct Kilauea 1.0 MG Tank  3,420 1/1/2025  7,000,000  0 
Yes 29 P-DW372-0001 The Woodlands at Nuuanu Tank Replacement and Water System Improvements 51 6/30/2023  1,000,000 500,000 
No 30 DW335-0014 Honolulu Board of Water Supply East Kapolei R-1 215' 3MG Reservoir and 16" Transmission Main 229,448 7/1/2024  19,600,000 0 
No 31 DW335-0013 Honolulu Board of Water Supply Kualakai Parkway: 16" R-1 Transmission Main 229,448 TBD  16,500,000 0 
Yes 32 DW335-0012 Honolulu Board of Water Supply Kapolei Parkway 24" R-1 Water Main 229,448 8/1/2023  500,000 0 
Yes 33 P-DW150-0003 Napuu Water Inc Puuwaawaa Well Repair 468 12/1/2024  1,500,000 0 
No 34 P-DW428-0001 Princeville Utilities Co. Inc. New Well 5 6,911 6/30/2024  3,000,000 0 
No 38 P-DW263-0001 Haiku Town Water Association, Inc. 125 KW Standby Emergency Generator  20 6/30/2024  83,500 0 

         
 

 
17 Population estimates are as reported by respective water systems.  For island-wide projects, the island population is used, as reported in the US Census. 
18 Details of additional subsidy assigned per grant are in Appendix B and following assignment criteria described in Section D. 
19 Sub-projects are listed separately, in Appendix A 
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DWSRF BIL LEAD SERVICE LINE COMPREHENSIVE / FUNDABLE PRIORITY LIST OF PROJECTS FOR SFY 2025  

On SFY 2025 
Fundable List 

Priority 
Ranking 

Project 
Number Applicant Project Name / Description      

DAC 
Consideration (%) 

Service 
Population 20 

Estimated 
Start Date 

Estimated 
Loan ($) 

Additional 
Subsidy ($) 21 

Yes 1 HDWS-LS02 Hawaii Department of Water Supply HDWS LCRR and LCRI Compliance - Phase 2 100.00 200,629 SFY 2025  250,000 250,000 
Yes 2 MDWS-LS01 Maui Department of Water Supply Lead and Copper Rule Revision Compliance 50.80 164,754 SFY 2024 1,502,402.65 739,182.10 
Yes 3 HBWS-LS01 Honolulu Board of Water Supply HBWS LCRR Compliance  46.73 1,016,508 SFY 2024 7,328,951 3,424,818 
Yes 4 HBWS-LS02 Honolulu Board of Water Supply Lead and Copper Rule Improvement (LCRI) Compliance - Phase 2 46.73 1,016,508 SFY 2025 21,432,000 10,015,173 
Yes 5 KDOW-LS02 Kauaʻi Department of Water Supply Kaua'i DOW LCRR Compliance - Phase 2 33.17 73,298 SFY 2025 250,000 82,925 

 

 

 

 

 

DWSRF BIL EMERGING CONTAMINANTS COMPREHENSIVE / FUNDABLE PRIORITY LIST OF PROJECTS FOR SFY 2025 

On SFY 2025 
Fundable 

List 
Priority 
Ranking 

Project 
Number Applicant Project Name / Description      

Service 
Population20 

Estimated 
Start Date 

Estimated 
Loan ($) 

Additional 
Subsidy ($)21 

Yes 1 P-DW303-EC03 Kunia Village Title Holding Corp. GAC and New Source Well 650 SFY 2025 2,248,405.07  2,248,405.07 
Yes 2 MDWS-EC04 Maui Department of Water Supply Lahaina Waterline Replacement 30,209 SFY 2025 15,000,000 15,000,000 
Yes 3 MDWS-EC02 Maui Department of Water Supply Centralized GAC treatment Napili & Honokahua Wellfield 30,209 SFY 2025 100,000  100,000 
Yes 4 P-DW303-EC02 Kunia Village Title Holding Corp. New Source - Exploratory Well  650 SFY 2025 4,600,000  4,600,000 
No 5 P-DW309-EC01 Waialua Water Association PFAS Water Treatment Design and Construction 500 SFY 2026 1,115,000  1,115,000 
Yes 6 MDWS-EC03 Maui Department of Water Supply Olinda WTP Chlorination Upgrade - Phase 1 12,864 SFY 2026 135,000  135,000 
No 7 HBWS-EC01 Honolulu Board of Water Supply Professional Services to Address Emerging Contaminants and PFAS 1,016,508 SFY 2026 TBD TBD 
Yes 8 HBWS-EC02 Honolulu Board of Water Supply Waipio Heights Wells and WH Wells I Water Treatment Design 11,763 SFY 2025 1,500,000  1,500,000 
Yes 9 HBWS-EC04 Honolulu Board of Water Supply Mililani Wells I WTP Improvements 52,682 SFY 2025 3,000,000  3,000,000 
No 10 MDWS-EC01 Maui Department of Water Supply Professional Services to Address Emerging Contaminants and PFAS 164,754 SFY 2026 TBD TBD 
No 11 HDWS-EC01 Hawaii Department of Water Supply Professional Services to Address Emerging Contaminants and PFAS 200,629 SFY 2026 TBD TBD 
No 12 KDOW-EC01 Kauaʻi Department of Water Supply Professional Services to Address Emerging Contaminants and PFAS 73,298 SFY 2026 TBD TBD 
Yes 13 HBWS-EC03 Honolulu Board of Water Supply Mililani Wells II Water Treatment Design 52,682 SFY 2025 1,500,000  1,500,000 

 
20 Population estimates are as reported by respective water systems.  For island-wide projects, the island population is used, as reported in the 2020 Decennial Census from US Census Bureau. 
21 Details of additional subsidy assigned per grant are in Appendix B. 
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SUB-PROJECTS LIST FOR HDWS-PF25-EQ HAWAII DWS PRO-FI SFY 2025 EQUIVALENCY 
Sub-Project 
No. PWS Name Project Title 

Service 
Population 

Estimated 
Start Date 

Estimated 
Cost ($) 

C-19-05 North Kona North Kona Mid-Elevation Deepwell Phase I 31,490 SFY 2021 2,574,800 
C-23-05 Ninole Ninole Spring Box Modification  176 SFY 2023 450,000 
C-23-06 Islandwide Large Meter Replacement  125,884 SFY 2023 450,000 
C-23-07 Haina Honokaa Camp 10 Pipeline  4,793 SFY 2024 1,800,000 
C-23-08 South Kona Keei D Electrical Improvements  7,012 SFY 2024 1,800,000 
C-23-09 South Kona Kona Steel Tank Replacement & Pipeline  7,012 SFY 2024 2,700,000 
C-23-10 Waiohinu-Naalehu Waiohinu 0.05 MG Steel Tank Replacement  3,453 SFY 2024 900,000 
C-23-11 North & South Kona Holualoa - Keei Corridor Improvements, Ph. 3-Construction  38,502 SFY 2025 3,600,000 
C-23-12 North Kona Keauhou Well Ph. 2-Construction  31,490 SFY 2025 5,400,000 
C-23-13 North & South Kona Holualoa - Keei Corridor Improvements, Ph. 2-Construction  38,502 SFY 2025 2,700,000 
C-23-14 South Kohala Keahua Rd - Kalopa Mauka Rd Pipeline Replacement, Ph. 1 - Construction           10,095  SFY 2026  1,350,000  
C-23-15 Olaa-Mountain View N. Ala Rd Pipeline Replacement-Construction             7,166  SFY 2026  450,000  
C-23-16 North and South Kona Holualoa - Keei Corridor Improvements, Ph. 4-Construction           38,502  SFY 2027  2,250,000  
C-23-17 South Kohala Keahua Rd - Kalopa Mauka Rd Pipeline Replacement, Ph. 2           10,095  SFY 2027 1,350,000  
C-23-18 Hilo Panaewa Wells Fac. Impr. & Res. - Ph. 2           41,504  SFY 2027  5,850,000  
C-24-01 Lalamilo Lalamilo 10MG Reservoir            2,082  SFY 2024  20,000,000  
C-24-02 Island wide Chlorination Conversion - Phase 2       125,884  SFY 2024 1,000,000  
C-25-01 Islandwide AMI Meter Replacement 125,884 SFY 2025 2,000,000.00 
D-19-01 North Kona Waiaha Source Well B - Phase 1 (fka -North Kona Well Ph. 1)          31,490  SFY 2019 225,813  
D-19-02 South Kohala Waimea Water Treatment Plant 5.0 MG Clearwell Reservoir          10,095  SFY 2019  500,000  
D-21-04 North Kona North Kona Mid-Elevation Deepwell Phase I          31,490  SFY 2020  211,280  
D-22-01 North Kohala Kaauhuhu Reservoir Replacement            5,176  SFY 2020  107,083  
D-22-02 Kukuihaele Kapulena Well Development Phase 2 (Production Well and 0.3 MG Reservoir)               497  SFY 2016  362,883  
D-22-04 North Kona Kahaluu Shaft Inclined Lift Replacement          31,490  SFY 2014  107,083  
D-22-05 Olaa-Mountain View Olaa #3 Well B, Phase 1            7,166  SFY 2022  1,000,000  
D-22-06 South Kona Keei #2 Booster Replacement            7,012  SFY 2022  402,273  
D-22-07 Islandwide Chlorination Conversion - Phase 1       125,884  SFY 2022  1,500,000  
D-22-08 Hilo Makalika & Lama St. Pipeline Replacement          41,504  SFY 2022  1,000,000  
D-22-09 Pepeekeo Pepeekeo Waterline Replacement            1,601  SFY 2022  1,000,000  
D-22-10 South Kohala Ranchers Subdivision Waterline Replacement          10,095  SFY 2022  1,000,000  
D-22-11 North Kona Kahaluu Shaft Renovation - Phase 1 (Electrical Upgrades and MCC Replacement)          31,490  SFY 2022  500,000 
D-22-12 South Kohala Waimea Water Treatment Plant Sludge Disposal Study          10,095  SFY 2022  1,000,000  
D-23-03  Hilo Panaewa Wells Master Plan and Design           41,504  SFY 2023  150,000  
D-23-04  Lalamilo Lalamilo 10MG Reservoir             2,082  SFY 2023  1,500,000  
D-23-05 Ninole Ninole Spring Box Modification-Design                176  SFY 2023     50,000  
D-23-06 Islandwide Large Meter Replacement-Design        125,884  SFY 2023             50,000  
D-23-07 Haina Honokaa Camp 10 Pipeline-Design             4,793  SFY 2024           200,000  
D-23-08 South Kona Keei D Electrical Improvements-Design             7,012  SFY 2023           200,000  
D-23-09 South Kona Kona Steel Tank Replacement & Pipeline-Design             7,012  SFY 2024           300,000  
D-23-10 Waiohinu-Naalehu Waiohinu 0.05 MG Steel Tank Replacement-Design             3,453  SFY 2024           100,000  
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Sub-Project 
No. PWS Name Project Title 

Service 
Population 

Estimated 
Start Date 

Estimated 
Cost ($) 

D-23-11 North and South Kona Holualoa - Keei Corridor Improvements, Ph. 3-Design           38,502  SFY 2025           400,000  
D-23-12 North  Kona Keauhou Well Ph. 2-Design           31,490  SFY 2025           600,000  
D-23-13 North and South Kona Holualoa - Keei Corridor Improvements, Ph. 2-Design           38,502  SFY 2025           300,000  
D-23-14 South Kohala Keahua Rd - Kalopa Mauka Rd Pipeline Replacement, Ph. 1-Design           10,095  SFY 2026           150,000  
D-23-15 Olaa-Mountain View N. Ala Rd Pipeline Replacement-Design             7,166  SFY 2026             50,000  
D-23-16 North and South Kona Holualoa - Keei Corridor Improvements, Ph. 4-Design           38,502  SFY 2027           250,000  
D-23-17 South Kohala Keahua Rd - Kalopa Mauka Rd Pipeline Replacement, Ph. 2-Design           10,095  SFY 2027           150,000  
D-23-18 Hilo Panaewa  Wells Fac. Impr. & Res. - Ph. 2-Design           41,504  SFY 2027           650,000  
D-24-01 Islandwide Asset Management Design        125,884  SFY 2023           500,000  
D-24-02 Islandwide SCADA Islandwide Expansion and Integration        125,884  SFY 202           500,000  
DW101-0002 Hilo Puainako Street Waterline Replacement          41,504  SFY 2020       2,000,000  
DW106-0002 Pepeekeo Pepeekeo Waterline Replacement            1,601  SFY 2021       1,000,000  
DW108-0001 Waiohinu-Naalehu Waiohinu Well, Phase 1            3,453  SFY 2021       1,000,000  
DW112-0002 Olaa-Mountain View Milo Street Water System Improvements            7,166  SFY 2019       1,000,000  
DW112-0003 Olaa-Mountain View Hay Subdivision Waterline Replacement            7,166  SFY 2020          120,000  
DW129-0003 North Kohala Halaula Well Development Phase 2 - Design            5,176  SFY 2019          782,888  
DW130-0006 North Kohala Beers Road Waterline Replacement            5,176  SFY 2022           500,000  
DW130-0007 South Kohala Ranchers Subdivision Waterline Replacement          10,095  SFY 2021           100,000  
DW130-0008 South Kohala Waikoloa Reservoir No. 1 Earthquake Damage Repairs          10,095  SFY 2018       1,330,208  
DW131-0001 North Kona Holua Road Waterline Replacement          31,490  SFY 2021          500,000  
DW160-0001 Lalamilo Puako Waterline Replacement            2,082  SFY 2006        8,300,000  
DW161-0003 Haina Honokaa Camp 10 Reservoir Replacement            4,793  SFY 2021        1,500,000  
DW161-0004 Haina Honokaa Camp 8 Waterline Replacement            4,793  SFY 2021           500,000  
M-22-01 South Kohala Waimea Water Treatment Compliance Upgrades          10,095  SFY 2016           255,000  
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SUB-PROJECTS LIST FOR HDWS-PF25 HAWAII DWS PRO-FI SFY 2025 
Sub-Project 
No. PWS Name Project Title 

Service 
Population 

Estimated 
Start Date 

Estimated 
Cost ($) 

C-18-01 North Kona Waiaha Well B - Phase 1 (fka North Kona Well Ph. 1) 31,490  SFY 2022 3,045,000.00  
C-18-15 North Kona Kalaoa Deepwell Repair 31,490  SFY 2018 987,635.00  
C-18-17 South Hilo Kaieie Mauka Facility Improvements 41,504  SFY 2018 2,261,045.70  
C-19-03 Islandwide Deepwell Repairs Islandwide 125,884  SFY 2021 1,000,000.00  
C-19-06 North Kona Kahaluu Shaft Inclined Lift Replacement 31,490  SFY 2019 1,459,370.00  
C-19-08 Lalamilo Lalamilo D Deepwell Repair 2,082  SFY 2019 284,000.00  
C-21-03 Lalamilo Parker #1 Deepwell Repair (2)  2,082  SFY 2019 211,276.00  
C-21-07 Lalamilo Lalamilo Well A Repair 2,082  SFY2020 375,000.00  
C-21-08 Lalamilo Lalamilo Well B Repair 2,082  SFY 2021 800,000.00  
C-21-09 South Hilo Pana'ewa Wells B & C Repair 41,504  SFY2020 875,920.00  
C-21-13 North Kona Palani Deepwell Repair 31,490  SFY2020 419,989.75  
C-21-14 South Kona Keei C Deepwell Repair 7,012   SFY2020 857,120.00  
C-21-15 Kalapana Keauohana Deepwell B Repair 313   SFY2019 779,652.30  
C-21-20 South Hilo Panaewa Well A Repair (2) 41,504  SFY 2020 100,000.00  
C-21-21 Pahoa Pahoa Deepwell A Repair 2,195  SFY 2019 642,607.90  
C-22-01 Lalamilo Lalamilo D Deepwell Repair (2) 2,082  SFY 2019 284,000.00  
C-22-02 Olaa-Mountain View Milo Street Water System Improvements 7,166  SFY 2022 1,300,000.00  
C-22-04 Laupahoehoe-Kapehu Laupahoehoe Well B Rehabilitation 1,261  SFY 2022 600,000.00  
C-23-03 Hilo Panaewa Wells Master Plan and Design-Construction 41,504  SFY 2023 1,350,000.00  
C-23-05 Ninole Ninole Spring Box Modification 176  SFY 2023 450,000.00  
C-23-06 Islandwide Large Meter Replacement 125,884  SFY 2023 450,000.00  
C-23-07 Haina Honokaa Camp 10 Pipeline 4,793  SFY 2024 1,800,000.00  
C-23-08 South Kona Keei D Electrical Improvements 7,012  SFY 2024 1,800,000.00  
C-23-09 South Kona Kona Steel Tank Replacement & Pipeline 7,012  SFY 2024 2,700,000.00  
C-23-10 Waiohinu-Naalehu Waiohinu 0.05 MG Steel Tank Replacement 3,453  SFY 2024 900,000.00  
C-23-11 North and South Kona Holualoa - Keei Corridor Improvements, Ph. 3-Construction 38,502  SFY 2025 3,600,000.00  
C-23-12 North Kona Keauhou Well Ph. 2-Construction 31,490  SFY 2025 5,400,000.00  
C-23-13 North and South Kona Holualoa - Keei Corridor Improvements, Ph. 2-Construction 38,502  SFY 2025 2,700,000.00  
C-23-14 South Kohala Keahua Rd - Kalopa Mauka Rd Pipeline Replacement, Ph. 1-Construction 10,095  SFY 2026 1,350,000.00  
C-23-15 Olaa-Mountain View N. Ala Rd Pipeline Replacement-Construction 7,166  SFY 2026 450,000.00  
C-23-16 North and South Kona Holualoa - Keei Corridor Improvements, Ph. 4-Construction 38,502  SFY 2027 2,250,000.00  
C-23-17 South Kohala Keahua Rd - Kalopa Mauka Rd Pipeline Replacement, Ph. 2 10,095  SFY 2027 1,350,000.00  
C-23-18 Hilo Panaewa Wells Fac. Impr. & Res. - Ph. 2 41,504  SFY 2027 5,850,000.00  
C-24-02 Islandwide Chlorination Conversion - Phase 2 125,884  SFY 2024 1,000,000.00  
DW101-0002 Hilo Puainako Street Waterline Replacement 41,504  SFY 2020 2,000,000.00  
DW106-0002 Pepeekeo Pepeekeo Waterline Replacement 1,601  SFY 2021 1,000,000.00  
DW108-0001 Waiohinu-Naalehu Waiohinu Well, Phase 1 3,453  SFY 2021 1,000,000.00  
DW112-0002 Olaa-Mountain View Milo Street Water System Improvements 7,166  SFY 2019 1,000,000.00  
DW112-0003 Olaa-Mountain View Hay Subdivision Waterline Replacement 7,166  SFY 2020 120,000.00  
DW130-0006 North Kohala Beers Road Waterline Replacement 5,176  SFY 2022 $500,000.00  
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Sub-Project 
No. PWS Name Project Title 

Service 
Population 

Estimated 
Start Date 

Estimated 
Cost ($) 

DW130-0007 South Kohala Ranchers Subdivision Waterline Replacement 10,095  SFY 2021 $100,000.00  
DW130-0008 South Kohala Waikoloa Reservoir No. 1 Earthquake Damage Repairs 10,095  SFY 2018 $1,330,208.00  
DW131-0001 North Kona Holua Road Waterline Replacement 31,490  SFY 2021 $500,000.00  
DW161-0003 Haina Honokaa Camp 10 Reservoir Replacement 4,793  SFY 2021 $1,500,000.00  
DW161-0004 Haina Honokaa Camp 8 Waterline Replacement 4,793  SFY 2021 $500,000.00  
M-22-01 South Kohala Waimea Water Treatment Compliance Upgrades 10,095  SFY 2016 $255,000.00  
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SUB-PROJECTS LIST FOR HBWS-PF25 HONOLULU BWS PRO-FI SFY 2025 
Sub-
Project 
No. PWS Name Project Title 

Service 
Population 

Estimated 
Start Date 

Estimated 
Cost ($) 

C-17-13 Honolulu-Windward-Pearl Harbor Keanu Line Booster: Replace Pumping Units 635,070 SFY 2017 2,157,455.00  
C-17-14 Honolulu-Windward-Pearl Harbor Kalihi Pump Station Low and High Service Renovation 635,070 SFY 2017 14,422,966.44  
C-17-16 Honolulu-Windward-Pearl Harbor Diamond Head Line Booster: Replace Pumping Units 635,070 SFY 2017 4,676,012.11  
C-17-17 Honolulu-Windward-Pearl Harbor Halawa Wells and Booster No. 2: Replacement of Pumping Units 635,070 SFY 2017 3,316,561.81  
C-17-19 Honolulu-Windward-Pearl Harbor Moanalua Wells: Replacement of Pump No. 1 635,070 SFY 2018 1,767,046.30  

C-19-05 Honolulu-Windward-Pearl Harbor 
Renovate/Replace Reservoir Altitude Valve Assemblies - Makiki & Waialae Iki 180 Reservoir (fka 
"Makiki and Waialae Iki 180 Reservoir Replace AV Assembly")  635,070 SFY 2021 1,585,006.74  

C-19-10 Honolulu-Windward-Pearl Harbor Pearl City Wells I Renovation 635,070 SFY 2018 1,703,658.67  
C-19-11 Honolulu-Windward-Pearl Harbor Pearl City Wells II Isolation Valves (aka Pearl City Wells II System Improvements) 635,070 SFY 2018 2,629,883.77 
C-19-12 Honolulu-Windward-Pearl Harbor Pipeline Tunnel Renovations at Various Locations 635,070 SFY 2021 2,852,955.00  
C-19-13 Honolulu-Windward-Pearl Harbor Punaluu Wells II Renovation 635,070 SFY 2018 8,879,000.00  
C-19-14 Honolulu-Windward-Pearl Harbor Punanani Wells MCC Replacement 635,070 SFY 2018 4,452,470.00  
C-19-17 Honolulu-Windward-Pearl Harbor Waialae Iki Well Renovation fka "Waialae Iki Well Pump Station" 635,070 SFY 2018 1,294,676.69  
C-19-18 Honolulu-Windward-Pearl Harbor Waihee Line Booster: Replace Pumping Units 635,070 SFY 2021 10,355,644.00  
C-19-28 Honolulu-Windward-Pearl Harbor Pearl City Wells II System Improvements 635,070 SFY 2017 2,629,884.37  
C-20-12 Honolulu-Windward-Pearl Harbor Rehabilitation of Pipeline Tunnels: Moanalua and Quarry Tunnels 635,070 SFY 2019 11,057,265.00  
C-21-02 Honolulu-Windward-Pearl Harbor Mariners Ridge Booster No. 2 Renovation 635,070 SFY 2021 2,607,380.41  
C-21-05 Honolulu-Windward-Pearl Harbor Aina Haina 170 0.5 MG Reservoir No. 2 635,070 SFY 2023 3,300,000.00  
C-21-07 Waipio Heights Waipio Heights Wells and Wells I Renovation 11,763 SFY 2024 4,311,164.00  
C-21-09 Honolulu-Windward-Pearl Harbor Pearl City 385 Reservoir Rehabilitation 635,070 SFY 2025 1,000,000.00  
C-21-10 Honolulu-Windward-Pearl Harbor Wilder Wells Starter Upgrades and Facility Repairs 635,070 SFY 2025 2,750,000.00  
C-21-11 Honolulu-Windward-Pearl Harbor Kalihi Shaft MCC Replacement 635,070 SFY 2025 10,000,000.00  
C-21-14 Honolulu-Windward-Pearl Harbor Secondary Microbiology Laboratory and Secondary Control Center 635,070 SFY 2021 4,065,733.59  
C-22-01 Honolulu-Windward-Pearl Harbor Kaamilo Booster and Kaamilo Wells Renovation 635,070 SFY 2024 4,000,000.00  
D-17-01 Honolulu-Windward-Pearl Harbor Kalihi Pump Station Low and High Service Renovation 635,070 SFY 2024 1,198,306.93  

D-17-02 Honolulu-Windward-Pearl Harbor 
Pump Renewal and Replacement for Keanu Line Booster, Maunawili Booster, Mariner's Ridge 
Booster No. 1 and Aina Koa Booster No. 1 635,070 SFY 2024 

                    
1,127,726.00  

D-17-03 Honolulu-Windward-Pearl Harbor 
Pump Renewal and Replacement: Kaluanui Line Booster, Diamond Head Line Booster, Kaonohi 
Booster No. 1, Waihee Line Booster, and Punaluu Wells II 635,070 SFY 2024 

                    
2,422,927.26  

D-17-07 Honolulu-Windward-Pearl Harbor Pearl City Wells II Isolation Valves 635,070 SFY 2015 272,407.00  
D-17-08 Honolulu-Windward-Pearl Harbor Waialae Iki Well Renovation fka "Waialae Iki Well Pump Station" 635,070 SFY 2015 189,273.06  

D-17-09 Honolulu-Windward-Pearl Harbor 
Renovate/Replace Reservoir Altitude Valve Assemblies - Makiki & Waialae Iki 180 Reservoir fka 
"Makiki and Waialae Iki 180 Reservoir Replace AV Assembly" 635,070 SFY 2015 361,334.49  

D-17-11 Honolulu-Windward-Pearl Harbor Pearl City Wells I Renovation 635,070 SFY 2016 237,948.00  
D-17-12 Honolulu-Windward-Pearl Harbor Punanani Wells Motor Control Center Replacement 635,070 SFY 2016 504,840.83  
D-17-14 Honolulu-Windward-Pearl Harbor Halawa Wells and Booster No. 2: Replacement of Pumping Units 635,070 SFY 2017 294,994.00  
D-21-01 Honolulu-Windward-Pearl Harbor Secondary Microbiology Laboratory and Secondary Control Center 635,070 SFY 2021 701,122.00  
D-23-01 Waipahu-Ewa-Waianae Security Fencing at Honouliuli Wells II, Makakilo Well I, Makakilo Booster I and Waipahu Wells IV 229,448 SFY 2024 4,600,000.00  
D-23-02 Honolulu-Windward-Pearl Harbor Haleiwa Wells Renovation 635,070 SFY 2024 6,000,000.00  
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SUB-PROJECTS LIST FOR KDOW-PF25 KAUA'I DOW PRO-FI SFY 2025 
Sub-

Project 
No. PWS Name Project Title 
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Date 

Estimated 
Cost ($) 

C-23-01 Lihue-Kapaa Rehabilitate Puupilo Steel Tank 34,854 SFY 2024 4,000,000.00  
C-24-01 Hanalei Hanalei 0.15 MG Tank, Abandoned Hanalei Tank 500 SFY 2026 4,000,000.00  
C-24-02 Lihue-Kapaa Hanamaulu 6" Main Replacement (13,500') 34,854 SFY 2026 11,000,000.00  
C-24-03 Islandwide Island-Wide Security Measures 66,504 SFY 2024 10,000,000.00  
C-24-04 Kalaheo-Koloa Kalaheo New 866' Tank, 0.5 MG 12,660 SFY 2026 5,500,000.00  
C-24-05 Kilauea Kilauea Well No. 4 Drill and Test 3,420 SFY 2025 2,000,000.00  
C-24-06 Lihue-Kapaa Kilohana Wells MCC, Chlorination Facility 34,854 SFY 2025 5,000,000.00  
C-24-07 Lihue-Kapaa Kokolau Water Treatment and Pipeline Replacement 34,854 SFY 2025 30,000,000.00  
C-24-08 Kalaheo-Koloa Koloa Road (Alaloke - Piko) 8" Main Replacement (1,700') 12,660 SFY 2024 350,000.00  
C-24-09 Lihue-Kapaa Kuhio Highway (N. Papaloa-Kawaihau) 16" and 12" Main Replacement 34,854 SFY 2025 20,000,000.00  
C-24-10 Kalaheo-Koloa Lawai 6" and 8" Main Replacement (6,400') 12,660 SFY 2026 6,500,000.00  
C-24-11 Lihue-Kapaa Puuopae/Opaekaa/Kalama/Kipapa Rd 8" Main Replacement (15,417') 34,854 SFY 2027 8,000,000.00  
C-24-12 Islandwide Tank Remediation and Repair 66,504 SFY 2025 8,000,000.00  
C-24-13 Kekaha-Waimea Waimea - Faye House Pipeline 5,998 SFY 2028 3,000,000.00  
C-24-14 Lihue-Kapaa Kahuna Road 12" Main Replacement (9,500') 34,854 SFY 2026 8,500,000.00  
C-24-15 Lihue-Kapaa Drill and Develop Kapaa Homesteads Well 4 34,854 SFY 2024 2,600,000.00  
C-24-16 Hanalei Drill and Test Hanalei Well 500 SFY 2025 2,000,000.00  
C-24-17 Haena-Wainiha Drill and Test Wainiha/Haena Well 833 SFY 2025 2,000,000.00  
C-24-18 Haena-Wainiha Haena 0.2 MG Storage Tank, 144' 833 SFY 2025 5,500,000.00  
C-24-19 Hanapepe-Eleele Hanapepe Town Well MCC, Chlorination Facilities 5,592 SFY 2025 4,000,000.00  
C-24-20 Islandwide AMI Meter Replacement 66,504 SFY 2024 20,000,000.00  
C-24-21 Kilauea Kilauea 1.0 MG Tank 3,420 SFY 2025 5,500,000.00  
C-24-22 Lihue-Kapaa Kilohana Wells A, B, F & I Permanent Generator 34,854 SFY 2025 1,000,000.00  
C-24-23 Lihue-Kapaa Kuamoo Road 8" Main Replacement (6,500') 34,854 SFY 2025 8,000,000.00  
C-24-24 Islandwide SCADA System Replacement 66,504 SFY 2024 20,000,000.00  
C-24-25 Islandwide Stand-By Trailer-Mounted Power Generator Replacement 66,504 SFY 2024 1,000,000.00  
C-24-26 Lihue-Kapaa U of H Experiment Station 605' Tank, 0.25 MG and 12" DI Pipeline (2,900') 34,854 SFY 2025 5,000,000.00  
C-24-27 Lihue-Kapaa Wailua Homesteads 538' Tank, 1.0 MG 34,854 SFY 2026 5,500,000.00  
C-24-29 Lihue-Kapaa Kaua'i Inn Tank 34,854 SFY 2026 5,000,000.00  
DW434-0012 Kalaheo-Koloa Kalaheo Water System Improvements 12,660 SFY2009 1,500,000.00  
D-23-01 Lihue-Kapaa Drill and Develop Kapaa Homesteads Well 4 34,854 SFY 2023 700,000.00  
D-23-02 Hanalei Drill and Test Hanalei Well 500 SFY 2023 200,000.00  
D-23-03 Haena-Wainiha Drill and Test Wainiha/Haena Well 833 SFY 2023 200,000.00  
D-23-04 Hanapepe-Eleele Hanapepe Town Well MCC, Chlorination Facilities 5,592 SFY 2023 150,000.00  
D-23-06 Lihue-Kapaa Kilohana Wells A, B, F & I Permanent Generator 34,854 SFY 2023 100,000.00  
D-23-07 Lihue-Kapaa Kuamoo Road 8" Main Replacement (6,500') 34,854 SFY 2023 400,000.00  
D-23-08 Lihue-Kapaa Rehabilitate Puupilo Steel Tank 34,854 SFY 2023 250,000.00  
D-23-09 Lihue-Kapaa U of H Experiment Station 605' Tank, 0.25 MG and 12" DI Pipeline (2,900') 34,854 SFY 2023 300,000.00  
D-23-10 Lihue-Kapaa Wailua Homesteads 538' Tank, 1.0 MG 34,854 SFY 2023 500,000.00  
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D-24-01 Hanalei Hanalei 0.15 MG Tank, Abandoned Hanalei Tank 500 SFY 2025 200,000.00  
D-24-02 Lihue-Kapaa Hanamaulu 6" Main Replacement (13,500') 34,854 SFY 2024 600,000.00  
D-24-03 Islandwide Island-Wide Security Measures 66,504 SFY 2024 200,000.00  
D-24-04 Kalaheo-Koloa Kalaheo New 866' Tank, 0.5 MG 12,660 SFY 2024 600,000.00  
D-24-05 Kilauea Klauea Well No. 4 Drill and Test 3,420 SFY 2023 300,000.00  
D-24-06 Lihue-Kapaa Kilohana Wells  MCC, Chlorination Facility 34,854 SFY 2024 500,000.00  
D-24-07 Lihue-Kapaa Kokolau Water Treatment and Pipeline Replacement 34,854 SFY 2024 3,000,000.00  
D-24-08 Kalaheo-Koloa Koloa Road (Alaloke - Piko) 8" Main Replacement (1,700') 12,660 SFY 2026 4,500,000.00  
D-24-09 Lihue-Kapaa Kuhio Highway (N. Papaloa-Kawaihau) 16" and 12" Main Replacement 34,854 SFY 2024 800,000.00  
D-24-10 Kalaheo-Koloa Lawai 6" and 8" Main Replacement (6,400') 12,660 SFY 2024 500,000.00  
D-24-11 Lihue-Kapaa Puuopae/Opaekaa/Kalama/Kipapa Rd 8" Main Replacement (15,417') 34,854 SFY 2025 800,000.00  
D-24-12 Islandwide Tank Remediation and Repair 66,504 SFY 2024 500,000.00  
D-24-13 Kekaha-Waimea Waimea - Faye House Pipeline 5,998 SFY 2025 300,000.00  
D-24-14 Lihue-Kapaa Kahuna Road 12" Main Replacement (9,500') 34,854 SFY 2024 500,000.00  
D-24-15 Lihue-Kapaa Kaua'i Inn Tank 34,854 SFY 2024 150,000.00  
D-24-16 Kilauea Kilauea 1.0 MG Tank 3,420 SFY 2002 800,000.00  
D-24-17 Kalaheo-Koloa Kalaheo Water System Improvements, Phase 2 12,660 SFY2009 1,500,000.00  
D-24-18 Haena-Wainiha Haena 0.2 MG Storage Tank, 144' 833 SFY2015 500,000.00  

 


